

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18719/2024

Larsen And Toubro Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. B.L. Narasimhan through VC assisted Mr. Narendra Kumar Singhvi & Ms. Priyamvada Joshi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG assisted by Mr. Nishant Sarraf

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

13/12/2024

Heard.

Mr. Sandeep Taneja, learned Additional Advocate General enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to show cause as to why the petition be not admitted.

Name of Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ