

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18719/2024

Larsen And Toubro Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Keshvi Katewa for Mr. Narendra Kumar Singhvi
For Respondent Nos.1 and 2	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG assisted by Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari
For Respondent Nos.3 and 4	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Mr. Palash Gupta

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

04/09/2025

At request of Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Advocate General,
stand over to 16th September 2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/30